FOI 0324/2022 Response

1. How many British Muslim employees have you recruited? Please provide figures for every year since 2010.
Religious Belief Islam

Nationality

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

British

14

10

32

23

27

17

34

40

45

11

2. What is the average length of service?

Religious Belief Islam

Nationality

length of service

British

5.83 years

3. How many British Muslims have you employed in communications/media roles since 2010?
1

Please note that the data provided explicitly reflects staff members that have declared their
nationality and religious status.




