FOI 0324/2022 Response

1. How many British Muslim employees have you recruited? Please provide figures for every year since 2010.

	Religious Belief Islam												
Nationality	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
British	4	3	4	14	10	32	23	27	17	34	40	45	11

2. What is the average length of service?

Religious Belief Islam					
Nationality	length of service				
British	5.83 years				

1

3. How many British Muslims have you employed in communications/media roles since 2010?

Please note that the data provided explicitly reflects staff members that have declared their nationality and religious status.